Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Mid-Size 4WD SUV for Columbus Fire and EMS Department – RFB No. 20-0021
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council authorize the purchase of one (1) mid-size SUV (Nissan Pathfinder 4WD 25010), for the Fire and EMS Department, from Alan Jay Automotive Management (Sebring, FL) in the amount of \$26,273.00.

Per RFB No. 20-0021 and Resolution No. 397-19, approved on November 12, 2019, Alan Jay Automotive Management was the vendor awarded to provide two (2) mid-size SUVs. The vendor has agreed to provide the additional vehicle at the awarded bid price.

The vehicle is needed to replace a vehicle that was dead lined several years ago. The department has the funds available, and the City Manager has approved the purchase.

Funds are budgeted in the FY20 Budget as follows: General Fund – Fire & EMS – Fire/EMS Admin Services – Automobiles – 0101-410-2800-ASDR-7721.

A RESOLUTION

NO

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) MID-SIZE 4WD SUV (NISSAN PATHFINDER 4WD 25010), FOR THE FIRE AND EMS DEPARTMENT, FROM ALAN JAY AUTOMOTIVE MANAGEMENT (SEBRING, FL) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$26,273.00.

WHEREAS, Per RFB No. 20-0021 and Resolution No. 397-19, approved on November 12, 2019, Alan Jay Automotive Management was the vendor awarded to provide two (2) mid-size SUVs. The vendor has agreed to provide the additional vehicle at the awarded bid price; and,

WHEREAS, the vehicle is needed to replace a vehicle that was dead lined several years ago. The department has the funds available, and the City Manager has approved the purchase.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase one (1) mid-size 4WD SUV from Alan Jay Automotive Management (Sebring, FL) in the amount of \$26,273.00. Funds are budgeted in the FY20 Budget as follows: General Fund – Fire & EMS – Fire/EMS Admin Services – Automobiles – 0101-410-2800-ASDR-7721.

9	the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held theat said meeting by the affirmative vote of	•
Councilor Allen voting	·	
Councilor Barnes voting		
Councilor Crabb	,	
Councilor Davis voting		
Councilor Garrett voting		
Councilor House voting		
Councilor Huff voting		
Councilor Thomas voting		
Councilor Thompson voting		
Councilor Woodson voting		
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson, Mayor	_